Village Administrator Paula Schumacher stated that this public hearing is for public input 
on the 2020 Village of Bartlett property tax levy.  We discussed the tax levy at the last 
Committee meeting.  To recap, the proposed Village of Bartlett property tax levy totals 
$11,599,291 (eleven million, five hundred ninety-nine thousand, two hundred ninety-one 
dollars).  The General Corporate levy is flat from the prior year. Combined with the Police 
Pension levy, the General Corporate and Police Pension levy have increased 17.4% from 
the 2019 extension.  The debt service levy has decreased 2.24%.  In total, the levy has